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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 5692/2020

. Date of Institution ... 13.05.2020
~ Date of Decision 29.07.2021

- Waijid Ex-Constable, No. 1189, Police Station Usterzai, Kohat.
' (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others.

(Respondents)
MR. TAIMUR ALI KHAN '
Advocate ' For Appellant
MR. MUHAMMAD RASHEED - |
Deputy District Attorney - : For Respondents
MR. SALAH-UD-DIN MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

MR. ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR - .. MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

JUDGMENT

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E):- Brief facts of the case are that
the appellant, while serviﬁg as .constable in police department, was charged ina
criminal case U/S 302/34 PPC dated 25-12-2017 and based on such réason,
disciplinary progeedings were initiated.- against him, which ultimately resultedvinto
imposition of major penalty of diémissal upon 'the appellant vide order dated
09-08-2018.. Th;e appellant filed departmental appeal on 29-07-2019. after
confirmation of his pré—arrgst bail granted by the trial court on 24-05-2019. His
departmental appeal Was rejected vide order dated 17-08-2019. The appellant filed

review petition, which was also rejected vide order dated 21-04-2020. Feeling
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aggrievéd, the appellant filed thé instant service appeal with prayers that he may be

re-instated with all back benefits.
02. Written reply/comments were submitted by respondents.

03. - .Learned counsél for the appellant has contended that upon registration of
FIR agaiﬁst the appellant, th'e respondents were required to suspend the appellant
under CSR-194-A,. till conclusion of criminal case pending against him, but the
respondent- did nbt' wait for conclusion of the criminal case, rather initiated
disc‘ip!inaryl proCeedings at the back of the .appeilant. He further contended that no
regular inquify was cénductéd and the appellant was condemned unheard; that no
charge sheet/statement of all'egations as well as any show cause was served upon
the appellant. Learned counsel fOr the appellant argued that the appellant filed

department peal after conformation of his pre-arrest bail, which was rejected. He

further argued- that the appellant was granted acquittal by the trial court vide

judgmént dated 07;1'2-‘2019‘ and as per rule 16.3 of Police, 1934, when a police
: ofﬁcial- has been tried and acquitted by a criminal court, he shall not be punished
departmentally on the same charges. Learned counéel for the appellant argued that
f'ne appellant filed deparfmental appeal after confirmation of his pre-arrest bail and
filed reviewA pf:etition after acquittal from the criminal charges, as it would have been a
futile attempt on the part of the appellant to challenge his removal from service
before earning acquittal in the relevant criminal case and it would be unjust and |
oppressive to penalize civil servant for not filing his departmental appeal before
earning‘ his acquittal in criminal case which had formed the foundation for his
removal from service. 'Reli'ance is placed on PLD 2010 SC-695. Learned counsel for
the appellant explained that after acquittal of t‘he appellant, there was no material
available with the respondents to maintain the major penalty of removal from
service. Reliance is -p-la'ced o‘n 2003 SCMR 207, 2007 SCMR 192, 2002 SCMR 57 and

1993 PLC (CS) 460. On the question of Iimftation, learned ¢ounsel for the appellant
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argued that the impuéned ofd'er.:have been passed retrospectively i.e. from the date
of registration of FIR ‘against him, therefore the same is void and limitation does not
run against the impugned order. Learned counsel for the appellant has prayed that
the impugned orders are Aagainst law, fact and principle of natural justice hence may

be set aside énd the appellant méy be re-instated in service with all back benefits.

04. ‘ -Learnedl Députy Di.stri"ct‘ Attorney appearing on behalf of the respondents
has contended that-the appel-lant was ;Iirectly'charged in an FIR U/Ss 302/34 PPC
and there is no ambiguity of his involvement in a criminal case. He further contended
that besidés the inétéht cas'e,4the appellant has several bad entries in his service

record. Learned Deputy District Attorney argued that the pre-arrest bail was

%ZW of comprdmise with the complainant party, which is evident
the court order dated 14-05-2019. He further argued that the appellant was

acquitted from the c'rirﬁinal case by extending him the benefit of doubt, which does
nét amount ‘t‘o honorable acquittal. Learned Deputy District Attorney explained th_at
the instant appeal |s badly time barred, as the impugned order was issued on
09-08n2018, whereas the appellant filed departmental appeal on 29-07-2019 after
delay of ele‘.ven mon'ths,v hence his departmental appeal was rejected being barred by
time. -Learn-ed Deputy District Aftbrney prayed that the appellant was proceedec_l

against as per law and rule and his appeal being devoid of any force may be

dismissed.

05. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused the
record.

06. - Record reveals that on registration of criminal case vide FIR No. 667 dated

25-12-2017, under ‘sections 302/34 PPC, against the accused, disciplinary

proceedings were initiated against him under Police Rules, 1975 for his involvement

~in a criminal case. The respondents were required to have suspended the appellant
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under CSR-194-A, till the‘cqnclu§iop__bﬁgcr‘[mir}a{case pending against him, however
they straight away initiated disciplinary actioﬁ against the appellant. We are
conscious of the fact, tﬁét‘ the appellant Was not available at that particular time for
diséiplinary proc’eedi'ng, however it appears that the absence of the appellant was not
‘wiIifuI,Arather the same was due to the fact that he was implicated in a murder case
'by His opponents.' in sucfh a situation, it would have been appropriate for the
respondents to have waited for decision of the criminal case by a competent court of
law. Tt is also settled law that dismissal of civil servant from service due to pendency
of criminal case against him would ‘be bad unless such official was found guilty by
competent court of law. Contents of FIR would remain unsubstantiated allegation,
and based on the same, maximum penalty could not be imposed. Reliance is placed
on PLJ 2015 Tr.C. (Services) 197, PLJ 2015 Tr.C. (Services) 208 and PLJ 2015 Tr.C.
\/ MW% aé per rule 16.3 of Police Rules, 1934, when a police official
/ as been tried and acquitted by a criminal court, he shall not be punished
departmentally on the same charges. The Apex Court in various judgments have held
that if a civil servant is dismissed on account of his involvement in criminal case then
he would have been well within his rights to claim re-instatement in service after
acquittal from that case. Reliance is placed on 2017 PLC (CS) 1076. As is evident
from their comments,_ tHe respondents instead of adopting proper legal way,
proceeded the appellant in haste and did not afford appropriate opportunity of
defense as was required under the provisions of the rules, rather conducted
proceedings only to the extent of fulfilment of codal formalities, hence the appellant
was condemned unhe’ard. Circurﬁstances however, warranted consideration of his
case as per law and rule. To this effect, the respondents violated rule 6 (1) (b) of
Police Rules, 1975', as framing of charge and its communication to civil servant along
with statement of allegations was not mere a formality but was a mandatory

requirement, which was to be followed. Reliance is placed on 2000 SCMR 1743; In
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PLI 2016 Tr.C (Services) 326, it.has been held thgt when a power is conferred on a
public func‘tionafy and it i»s exeréi;sable for benefit of any affected party then that
party gets an implied ‘right to mo;)e; 'folr e'xerdse of such power. In case of imposing
najor penaity, principlé of natural justice requires that a regular inquiry is to be
conducted in maftér and opportunity of defense is to be provided to civil servant
proceede-d against, which however was nof done in case of the appellant. It was
noted that the appellant was acquitted of the criminal charges by the trail court vide
its judgment dated' 07-12-2019. In 2012 PLC (CS) 502, it has been held that if a
person is acquitted of a c‘hargé_, the presumption would be that he is innocent
person. Moreover, éﬁer his acquittal, there was no material available with the
authorities to mai‘ntain‘such penalty. Reliance is placed on 2003 SCMR 207 and

2002 SCMR 57, 1993 PLC (CS) 460. We are also mindful of the question of limitation,

'epartmen‘tal appeal after confirmation of his pre-arrest bail,
up'reme Court éf Pékisﬁan it its judgment reported as PLD 2010 SC 695 has
held “that it would Have been a futile attempt on part of civil servant to challenge his
removal frofn service before earning acquittal in the relevant criminal case. It was
unjust and Oppreséivé to penalize civil servant for not filing his departmental appeal
before earning his acquittal in criminal case, which had formed the foundation for his
removal from service”. Moreover, it is a well settled legal proposition that decision of
cases o‘n merifs is always encouraged instead of non-suiting litigants on technical
reasons including groﬁnd of limitation. Reliance is placed on 2004 PLC (CS) 1014 and

1999 SCMR 880.

07. In order to justify their stance, the respondents had projected the

appellant with a tainted past, whereas on the strength of PLJ 2005 Tr.C (Services)

107 and PLJ 2016 Tr.C. (Services) 324, it cannot be made a ground for awarding
penalty to a government servant. Moreover, the appellant was acquitted of the

charges by a trial court and all acquittals are honorable and there can be no



acquittals, which may be said to be dishonorable. Reliance is placed on 1998 SCMR

1993. The‘o'n!y charge, on the basis of which, the appellant was proceeded against

R ot

“was his involvement in a‘crimihél case,'hoWéver the same has vanished away due to
- acquittal of the appellant b\,} competent court of law.
08. In view of the foregoing discussion, the instant appeal is accepted and the

appellant is re-instated in service. The intervening period is treated as leave of the

kind due. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED-

29.07.2021
(SALAH-UD-DIN) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
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ORDER
29.07.2021

W N

Appellant alongwith his counsel Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate,

‘preséht. Mr. Muhammad Rasheed, Deputy District Attorney for the

respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.
| Vide- our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on file, the
instant appeél is accepted and the appellant is re-instated in service.
The intervening period is treated as leave of the kind due. Parties are
left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.
ANNOUNCED

©29.07.2021

(SALAH-UD-DIN) (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)

MEMBER (JUDICIAL)  MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
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16.07.2021

Appellant alongwith "hi's"courisel Mr.’: Taimur Ali Khan,
Advocate, present. Mr. Al'lf Sale_em',f‘-.‘s_te'n'O‘ 'alorigwith. Mr. .
Muhammad Rasheed, ﬁeputy -Di‘Stric_t'-f_}{.;Affbrhey'A f'or:_.the‘: -
respondents present. R S SR

Arguments heard. To come up.for order before the D.B on
29.07.2021. -

(AMW) ~ (SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
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. 07.10.2020 '
.. Saleem, ASI for the respondents present.

30.12.2020

01.04.2021

‘Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith Arif

Representative has furnished parawise comments on
behalf of the respondents. Placed on record. The matter is
assigned to D.B for arguments on 30.12.2020. The

appellant may submit rejoinder, in the meanwhile.

\

Chairm
Due to summér vacation, case is adjourned to

01.04.2021 for the same as before.

Appellant present through counsel.
¢

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate
General alongwith Arif Salim Stenographer for

" respondents present.

Issue involved in the instant case is pending before
Larger Bench of this Tribunal, therefore, case is
adjourned. To «come wup for arguments on

6 /o7 /2021 before D.B.
| )
(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) (Rozina Rehman)

Member (E) Member (J)

-
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09.09.2020 -
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Counsel for the appellant present.

Contends that on 09.08.2018 the appellant was dismissed

‘from service but from the date of his absence. Hence, due to

retrospectivity of oper;é\ti‘e\\n . of ~:‘order it was rendered void. On
07.12.2019, the appellant was acquitted from criminal charge and

~ without ’furthier loss of time a petition under Rule 11-A of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa . Police” Rules, 1975 was preferred. Besides the

departmental appeal the revision petition also could not prevail and

~was rejected on 21.04.2020. While dealing with the revision petition

the competent authority bregarded the acquittal of appellant to be
based on compromise and, therefore, was not considered worth
reliance. Learned counsel referred to the judgment reborted as PLD-
2010-Supreme Court-695 and contended that the 'appellant could
approach the competent authorfty after his acqulttal therefore there
was no element;of delay on h|s part.

Subject to all just exceptions including the delay, if any,

instant appeal is .adr'nitted to regular ‘hearing. The appellant is

directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 deys.

: The_reafter, notices be issued to the respondents for submission of

written reply/comments on 09.09.2020 before S.B.

Chairi

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG
alongwith Bilal Ahmad, H.C for the respondents present.

Representative of the respondents seeks further time to
submit reply/comments. Adjourned to 07.10.2020 on which date
the requisite reply/comments shall positively be submitted.

Chairman
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Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET -

Court of
Case No.- %?Q} /2020
15.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge -
proceedings '
1 2 3
1. 10/06/2020 The appeal of Mrl Wajid resubmitted today by Mr. Taimur Ali Khan
Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
' | : ’
’ )
—
2- REGISTRAR
This case is entr;usted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put
up there on (0/07 /202@
|
|
!
i
|
|
|
|
i
!

i
1
|
1
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The appeal of Mr. Wajid received today i.e. 13.05.2020 by Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate is
incomplete on the following score which is returned to his counsel for completion and

; resubmission within 15 days.

1- Appeal and application for condonation of delay are not signed by the appellant
which may be got signed. o

2- Affidavit in r/o appellant is not attested by the oath commissioner which may be
attested. © ‘

3- Annexure-A and C are illegible which may be replaced by legible' one

4- Appeal is not flagged which rhay be flagged.

5. Annexures of the appeal are not attested which may be attested.

6- Page number may be done properly.

7- Departmental appeal mentioned in para-3 of the facts against the impugned
order dated 09-08-2018 is not attached, which may be attached.

No. [[36 /S.T,
Dt.[ép- o S‘- /2020

4

REGI o
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
- PESHAWAR.
Taimur Ali Khan Adv, Peshawar.
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3« pyaml AL ate ,é(,mwc Lylé/&, e
O R veed

é /WM! . .
TP SOV YN Y § SNy ///1~ MW M /5076(/0 (f"A




N

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL Noﬂ/zozo

Wajid V/S :’ Police Deptt:
INDEX
S. No. | Documents Annexure P. No.
01 Memo of appeal [ . /- 32
02 Condonation of delay application | —ooeomoos 4§
03 . Copy of FIR A A
04 Copy of BBA order B 7-8
05 Copy  of dismissal order dated C q
09.08.2018
06 Copy of departmental appeal D /012
07 Copy of rejection order E /3
08 Copy of judgment dated 07.12.2020 F /4 -394 |
09 Copy of revision G- 25 -4
10 Copy of order dated 21.04.2020 H 27
11 Vakatlama | - B

THROUGH:

L1 KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

(ASAD MAHMOOD)

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Room No. FR 8, 4™ Flour,
Bilour plaza, Peshawar cantt:
Cell# 0333-9390916
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BEFORE THE KP'SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Kivbor p

aikdrtay Khwe

. ' Bervice Tribungy
APPEAL NQ%%%ZO Diacy Noo OR

Qumqg;zg::;éﬁ

Wajid, Ex-Constable, No.1189,
Police Station Usterzai, Kohat.

(APPELLANT)

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Regional Police Ofﬁicer, Kohat Region, Kohat.
/3. The District Police Officer, Kohat.
(RESPONDENTYS)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE
TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED
21.04.2020, WHEREBY THE REVISION OF THE APPELLANT

AMENDED IN 2014 HAS BEEN REJECTED AND AGAINST

"O~cigy, THE ORDER DATED 17.082019, WHEREBY THE

; ),Qg;%m DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT AGAINST

/J / S, 28 THE ORDER DATED 09.082018 “WHEREBY THE

26 APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE” HAS BEEN
REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS. ~

. | PRAYER:
—i THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE

Re-submitted to -dayORDER DATED 21.04.2020, 17.08.2019 AND 09.08.2018 MAY
' A7 KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY BE
/_—REINSTATED INTO SERVICE WITH ALL BACK AND
Giiseialo)”” CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY,
o WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND
APPROPRIATE THAT, MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN

. FAVOUR OF APPELLANT. |

@ﬂ~ | FOR REINSTATEMENT UNDER 11-A OF POLICE 1975
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWTH:

FACTS:

1. That the appellant joined the police force in the year 2008 and has
completed all his due training etc and performed his duty with great
devotion and honesty, whatsoever assigned to him and also have good
service record throughout.

2. That the appellant was falsely charged in criminal case vide FIR
No.667 dated 25.12.2017 U/S 302/324PPC, Police Station Cantt:
Kohat. (Copy of FIR is attached as Annexure-A)

3. That the BBA of the appellant has confirmed on 24.05.2019 and after
confirmation of BBA, the appellant went to join his duty but he was
informed that he has been dismissed from service vide order
09.08.2018 from the date of his absence without communicating
charge sheet and show cause notice to the appellant. The appellant
filed departmental appeal against order dismissal order which was
tejectéd 17.08.2019 for no good grounds. (Copies of BBA order,
dismissal order dated 09.08.2018, departmental appeal and

* rejection order are attached as Annexure-B,C,D&E)

4. That the appellant was acquitted on mefit by competent court of law
“after facing proper trial on 07.12.2019 and after acquittal the appellant
also field revision under 11-A of Police Rules 1975 amended in 2014

ig, 1

wl'._l,ich';‘\gas also rejected on 21.04.2020 for no good grounds. (Copies

" of judgiment dated 07122020, revision and order dated
21*942020 are attached as Annexure-F,G&H)

5. That now the appellant come to this august tribunal on the following
grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS:
A) That the impugned order dated 21 .04.2020,17.08.2019 and 09.08.2018
are against the law, facts, norms of justice and material on record,
therefore not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been
treated according to law and rules.

C) That the appellant was never associated with the inquiry proceeding,
if so conducted against the appellant. Even the inquiry report was not
provided to the appellant which is against the prescribed procedure.



D) That no charge sheet and statement of allegations were not
communicated to the appellant, which is violation of law and rules.

E) That even the show cause notice was not communicated. to the

appellant, which is against the norms of justice and fair play.
F) That the appellant is involved in criminal case and the respondent
department should suspended him till the conclusion of criminal case
pending against the appellant under CSR-194-A, but the respondent
department dismissed him from service without waiting to conclusion
of criminal case pending against him, which is violation of CSR-194-
A.

G) That the appellant was dismissed from service on the basis of
involvement in criminal case in which the appellant was acquitted by
the competent court of law after proper trial, therefore there remain no

=ground to penalize the appellant.

H) That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and
proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT
, Wajid
‘THROUGH:

(TAIMUR KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

N |
S |
(ASAD MAHMOOD)

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 12020

Wajid V/S ‘ Police Deptt:

ooooooooooooooooo

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN THE INSTANT APPEAL.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1.

That the instant appeal is pending before this Hono.urable".
Tribunal in which no date is fixed so for.

. That the appellant was involved in criminal case and was

dismissed from service from the date of his absence, which
means that impugned dismissal order is retrospective order and
as per superior courts judgments such like order is void order
and no limitation runs against such like orders.

. That the appellant was involved in criminal case and after

confirmation of BBA, he filed departmental appeal which was
rejected due to time barred and after acquittal he also filed
revision which was also rejected due to time barred, but as per
Apex Court judgment, the litigants can file departmental appeal
after confirmation of BBA/Bail or after acquittal from the
criminal case.

. That the august Supreme Court of Pakistan has held that

decision on merit should be encouraged rather than knocking-
out the litigants on technicalities including limitation.
Therefore, appeal needs to be decided on merit (2003, PLD
(SC) 724).

. That the the instant appeal may kindly be decide on merit as the

appellant has good cause to be decided on merit.



It is therefore most humbly prayed that on the basis of above
submission, the instant appeal may be decided on merit by condoning

the delay to meet the ends of justice.
APPELLANT

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATES PESHAWAR.

THROUGH:

AFFIDAVIT
It is affirmed and declared that the contents of application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from this august Tribunal.
é /‘

DEPONENT
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appeared before the court and stated that he h":lcll ch
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accused/petitioners for the  commission af

2 . »

Now he has gm’t ro objection apon‘("on‘ﬁ'rmélfiqﬁ?

BBA. In this regurd his sf’m“erneﬁ‘c has bg.éy;l}éfdrdéc’i.'ﬁ‘ﬁ"d hi

“placed on M, ' o _ : D S

S

his na, objection upon 4he. coniirMé‘PiQn, of BB

1
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| ‘af the:

accused/parhioners. The offeace is also,comﬁéttlhdablfé

the accuscd/petitioners is “hereby” con

Firmye

“existing bonds. Copy of this order be placed o

v
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax'9260125

No ; E 302//(1 /PA dated Kohat the C/*? / ___'gi 2018

19
o 28

/6.

{o surrender hiinsclf to the court in near future..

ORDER

This order is passed on the departmental

enquiry against Constable Wajid No. 1189 of this District Pelice IUnder.

the Khvber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1973 Amendment 201+,

Brief. facts- are that -he was invelved in

criminal case vide FIR No. 667 dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC Px

Cantt, which is a gross misconduct on his part.

+
L

‘ Charge Sheet & Statement of Aliegaiiong
wag ngued and Mr. F?t)l(l’l;?ln;:ela DSP Lachi Kohat was appoim{ed as
enqmry officer to ]’)lOCCCd against him departmentally. The E.O
conducted a depar{mm&aﬂ enquiry and recommended the accused
constable for major punishﬁmthi.-

He was served with Final Show Cause

Notice ll’llULth SHO PS Cantt on his home address. The SHO P

Ccmtt was reported that accused constable is proclaimed offender in a
murdcr case and he left his village and gone to some unknown place.

and he is still at large. Accordmg to the report of SHO there 48 no hope

{

, . n view of above I, Sohail Khalicd Distre
Police Officer, Kohat in m:(.,rci%c of the power conferred upon me. 49
hereby award him a major punishment of "Dismissal from Service”
frorn the date of his absence. Kit ctc issued to the censtable be
collectedand reporT. B

s m\ | 'DISTRICT;5 LICE OFFICER,
o o /KOHAT% 778,
OB No.__g;_/[# '

Date’ ~£ /2018

NOFE07 -0/ PA dated Kohat the OF = €= 2018,

. -

/;.!,0 R.1, Reader, Pay officer, SRC and OHC for necessary
-2 action. ¢



f lllE DLPU TY. lNSPEC l‘OR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT
' REGION KOHAT ’ .

APPEAL UNDER RULE 11 OF THE POLICE RULES - ,19.‘75

(AMENDED 2014)- AGAINST ORDER OF THE WORTHY
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT VIDE OB NO. 844 DATED .
08-08-2018, WIEREIN THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED

MAJOR PUNISHMENT _OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE

WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.

Respected Sir,

' ,Respeétfully the appellant may be allowed to submit the
- . following for your kind sympathetic consideration::

"FACTS:

.
I.- That the appellant was enrolled as constable- at the Kohat police
511c,ng,th in the year 2008.
2. That ‘the appellant during his service qualllu,d llu, Bdblb Receruit
' (,ourse - :
3.~ That lhe appellant durmg his service served the police department
with dedication and keenness
4. That the appellant durmg his service earned a number of
commendatxon certificates bes1des the cash rewards.
S That the senior ofﬁcers always reposed confidence in the appellant
and was assigned a number of sensitive and risky duties.
6. That during service the appéllant was falscly charged in a case vide -
| FIR No. 67 dated 25-12-2077U/s 302/34 PPC P.S Cant.
7. - That the appellant was ch’ubcd 101 lnvolvuncnt in the abow, cited
criminal case.
8.  That after conclusnon of enquiry, the appellant was dlsmlssed from ,
service from the date of absence : a
9. That the 1mpugned order being open to legal and factual questlon ‘

is called in questlon the followmg grounds

D/@/l’m“ﬁﬂ~~ { @ '@ @
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GROUNDS OF APPEAL:

)

)

' g')

g ‘h) ', ;

)

k)

- which has vitiated the entire enquiry and the punislmwé?}{ii

o order. ~ © ‘ o h

i

“That the impugned order of punishment is against law, facts

and evidence on record, hence it is liable to be set aside.

That from the order of dismissal form service, the appellant

came to know that- departmental enquiry was initiated

against him.

That. the impugned order has indicated that notice through |
SO P.S Cantt was sent at thé home address of the

appellant, however, in fact no notice was received by the
appeliant nor any of his near relative. '

That the alleged departmental enquiry was initiated against

the appellant one sidedly and unilaterally.

-:That in fact the appellant has been '_dénied the right of

defence. Hence, the principles of justice have not been
satisficd. On account of this important factor the impugned
order has become legally defective and deserves to be
brushed aside. R

That the appellant was falsely charged in the murder case.
When the complainant party satisfied about innocent of the

- appellant, he (Muhammad Ruman)_complainant recorded

statement in the court and expressed no objection that if the

appellant is released on bail, he wil] have no objection.

That vide order-of the Additional Session Judge Kohat dated

24-05-2019, the bail before arrest of the appellant was

conlirmed.

That the enqﬁiry officer was required to have waited for the

“out come of the case. By not.doing so, the enquiry officer

has fell into. material error and the enquiry could not be
concluded in a legal way. .~ '

was awarded for remaining absent from service.

That absence of the.appellant from service was not the

‘subject matter of the enquiry but even then the appellant was

awarded punishment for remaining absent from service and
thus the competent authority has fell into a material iil;gality

" That it is very astonishing that charge. against. the appellant . |
" is that he is involved in a murder case but the punishment

N

That under 10A of the constitution of Pakistan, fail,’

“independent and - transparent trial - (enquiry) is the



~ fundamental right of the -appellant.- The appellant has been
‘denied fair enquiry hence the fundamental right of the
appellant has been violated and rendered the impugned order
legally defective. ' ‘ ‘
.4

1) That the impugned order is also legally defective on the
" score that the punishment has been -awarded by the
competent authority retrostectively. The hon’ble Supreme
Court vide SCMR 1985 page 1178 has held that ‘the
~ retrostectively punishment being patently unlawful ‘and void,
" hence such order could not be given effect to. S

;ﬁ) That if an ordert"is void, 'lfxmitation in _such case: is’ nbf _
attracted. Reference to the Pakistan Law Case (PLC) 2011~
page 203. ' S ' - ‘

n)  That the appellant has rendered more or less ten years .
service in-the police department and the unilateral dismissal
from service has inflicted irreparable financial loss upon the
appellant. ‘ o

1 o) That the family and children of the appellant have been

forced. to starvation for the no fault on the appellant or his
children and family.

p)  That on the humanitarian ground as well, the appellant.
‘ _deserves to be re-instated in service, . S

q) - That the appellant may also be allowed. to appear before -
~ your good-self for personal hearing. ) -
PRAYER: , . . R .
It is therefore, humbly prayed that in the intercst of law ‘and
justice, . the "impugned order dated 08-08-2018 being void,
unlawful and unconstitutional may be set aside’ and ‘the
appellant may be re-instited in service with all back benefits.
- The appellant will pray for your long life and prosperity for this
act of kindness. - o o .

' N e Yours Obediently - ,ﬂ‘é}%i |
Dated 20-07-2019° ¢ . - @S‘GK%
' ' Muhamma_d Wajid | S
- Ex. Constable No. 1189
S/o Idress Khan '

Village Kaghazai, Hangu Road Kohat
Cell: $334-8323047 -




POLICE DEPTT: KOHAT REGION

ORDER.

This order will dlspose of a departmental appeal, moved by
Ex-Constable Wajid No. 1189 of Operation Kohat against the pumshment order, passed
by DPO Kohat vide OB No. 844, dated 08.08.2018 whereby he was awarded major
pumshment of dismissal from service for the allegations of his direct involvement in a

cr1m111al case vide FIR No. 667, dated 25. 12 2017 ws 302/34 PPC PS Cantt, Kohat

He preferred an appeal to the undcrs1gned through Jail

Superintendent, Kohat, upon which comments were obtained from DPO Kohat and his

service record was perused.

I have gone through the available record and came to the
conclusion that the allegations leveled against the appellant are proved beyond any
shadow of doubt and the same has also been established by the E.O in his findings. Being
a member of disciplined force, he was not supposed to indulge himself in criminal

activities. Therefore, his appeal being devoid of mefits and time-barred is hereby

rejected under Police Rules 16.30(2). ‘—/

Order Announced :
08.08.2019

ékTAYYAB HAFE

‘Region Pohe® Officer,
Ohat Region.

No. 7227 [BC.  dated Kohatthe 4;4.__;3 /2019.

Copy for information and necessary action to the DPO Kohat w/r
to his office Memo: No. 13983/LB, dated 02.08. 2019 His service roll and Fauji missal /
enquiry file is returned herewith. T.f»;:“" TP

S
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Judge Mode! C riminal Trial € ovum
ASJ-11, Kohal

IN THE COURT OF ARBAB'AZIZ AHMAD,
JUDGE MODEL CRIMINAL TRIAL COURT/ADDITIONAL SESSIONS

JUDGE-TI, KOHAT.

Sessions Case No. 154/2018

-+, Date of institution: 17.03.2018
“¥Date of decision: . 07.12.2019

about 28/29 years r/o Kaghzui, Fohat.

(Complainung)
‘Versus
I. Wajid fwe(f about 27/28 years s/o ldrecs | .

2. Mir Nawaz aged about 65/67 yc_.us s/fo Ashraf both resident
of Kaghzai, Kohat.

(Accused facing trial)

Present: - :
Mr. Zahoor Khan, A.PP for the Sta: e

JUDGMENT

- 1
Accused, Wajid and Mir Nawaz have faced the trial in
J

302/34 PPC, vide FIR No. 667 dated 25.12.2017
‘at Police Station Canlt, Kohat. .

case, registered U/S !

2. ‘Brief facts of the case as per FIR Ex.PA, are that on

25.12.2017 at 13:30 hours, complainant, Muhumrmad Roman (PW-

01), while present with the dead body of his brother, Fazal Mehmood

(deceased) reported the matter to Tahir Nawaz, ASHO (PW-02) at the

emergency room of [LMH, Kohét, that on the eventful day, after the

jirga’s decision/verdict, when, he alongwith I'is deceased brother,

Fazal Mehmood, started construction at the nlace of occurrence,

. The State through Muhammad Rornan s/0 Muzafar Khan aged

Mr. Faiz Muhammad Khattak. Advocace, Jor the accused.

¥ s o e



‘hem from work and on excharige of hot words, they. infuriated, out of
vhom accused, Mir Nawaz caught hold of his brother (deceased)
while accused, Wajid, took out his pistol axd firad at him with the
mtentlon to commit his Qatl-i-amd, as a resuit of which, he (deceased)
got hit and died at the spot. Motive belind the occurrence was
disclosed as dispute over landed property. He charged the accused
facing trial for the commission of offence. The report of complainant
was reduced in shape of Murasila, Ex.PA/I and was sent to the police

statlon for registration of the case, hence. the instant case.

3.. . After requisite mvestngatlon and arrest of accused facing
lrxal supplcmentary challan was submitted against them, who were
summoned and after compllance of provision: of sectlon 26>(c)
CrPC formal charge was framed agairst th:m. to which lhcy
pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Thereafter, the prosecution was

directed to produce its evidence.
4. 1n order to prove the guilt ol'the accesed, the prosecution
produced as many as 09-witnesses, the gist of their cvidence is
reproduced hereunder: -
L. PW.01, Muhammad Roman s/o N luzaffar Khan aged
about 26 years r/o village Kaghzai District Kohat,
! deposed as

“On the day of occurrence after ducision of the jirga |

9/’4 | alongwith my deceased brother, Fuza! Mehmood were

starting construction work on the place of occurrence
when iﬁ Lhe_ rhea'nwhile accused Waiid son of ldrees and
Mir Nawaz son of Ashraf, our co-villagers came there
and forbidden us not to do the construction-work and on
this during the exchange o7 hot words the accused
became annoyed. Accused Mir Naw az caught hold of my

< brother JFazal Mehmood and accused Wajid took out

accused, Wajid and Meer Nawaz came there who 'mtended 0 restrain :

T,
o

TSR

PRI S A




Pt S ERETIE

ig

IL.

pistol and fired at my brother Fazal Mehmood, with

which he got hit and died on the spot. The occurrence

was witnessed by other person wko were present at the

‘spot at the time of occurrence. Motive for the occurrence

is dispute over land. After the occusrence, I with the help
of other people took the dead bc-dy of my brother to
LMH, Kohat where [ reported the matter to the local
police which was scribgd in shape of Murasila Ex.PA/I.

Today 1 have seen my report which correctly bears my

signature. I charge the accused for the commission of .

offence.”

PW.2, Tahir Nawaz, 'SI, Policz Lines, Kohat, deposed as..

“During those days 1 was posted as ASHO PS Cani’—t‘:d”_

Kohat. On the day of occurrence, | wu's on.routine. giusht.
Upon receiving information I cime to LMH, Kohat
where dead body of Fazal Nehmood was lying
cmergency room and his brother Muhammad Roman
reported the matter to me which 1 recorded in shape of
Murasila, Ex.PA/I. The complainant after admitting the
sume o be correct signed the same. [ aent the Murasila (o
the PS for registration of case. I prepared injury sheet,
Ex.PW.2/1 and inquest report, EX.PW.2/2 of the
deceased and referred the deacl bod:. to the doctor for PM

examination. The above documents rightly bear my

P S

>
»

- [(ARBAB AZIZ Au'm.-_\mv sianatures.”
) .\,Jndg\-Modchrimin?l-T‘ruﬂ( ouf | !
R !' III. . PW.3, Qismat Khan, SHO, PS Jarma, deposed as

Vel have submitted supplemcntary challan against the

N , accused facing trial which is correct and correctly bears

T e e s et i e by

my signature.”
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.M_ /J‘v « . IV. PW-4, (hsan Ullah Khan s/o Ra‘ﬁ Nawaz aged about
' 30/31 years r/o Hassan Abad.‘. Shah Pur, Kohat, deposed

as
“I identified the dead body of deccased Fazal Mehmood

before the doctor and police. My siatement was recorded

! by the police, u/s 161 Cr.P.C.”

.' | V. PW.5, Afiab Ahmad No.744THC Police Lines, Kohat, ,

dep\oéed_, as

“On the receipt of murasila, I reduced. its contents
verbatim in the shape of FIR, Ex.PA. Today I have seen
the FIR, which is correct and correctly bears my

signature.” 7

VI. PW.6, Dr. Khalid Noor, LMH, Kot.at, deposed as

“On 25.12.2017, I conducted post mortem examination

on the dead body of deceased Fa:al Mehmood s/o

Muzaffar Khan aged about 28/2¢ yuars r/o Kaghazai,
’ .“ Kohat and found the following: - '

! 4 External Appearance: - Fresh dead body with blood

N ‘ : stained clothes. /
" : T No .other wounds or bruise notcd, except one entry

wound at right side of middle of neck and one exit wound

5y on left side shoulder blade.
/ /)é\“{ Crapiwm and Spinal Cord: - No injury on sealp and
ﬂ’}' 1% skull, 2™ cervical vertebrae fractured. h
| (ARBAB AZW»"\:“:‘(":?U Thorax: - Left lung damaged.
: ‘“"g"_mdf\\.xg-[:;.‘\\z:ir-“ ‘Abdomen: -Large intestines and its contents stools.
t : ) Muscles, Bones, Joints: - Fractured 2™ vertebrae,

" oesughagus and larynx.
Remarks: - There 1s one entry wound about %2 inch in
size at right side of neck and one exit wound on left side

S of shoulder blade, size about 02 inches. No charring

3e
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——

. sheets.

marks found on entry wound. In my opinion death __

occurred due to damage to spinal cord, ruptured blood

vessels leading to heavy blood loss. No other wound of
bruise found on body. i oo .
Probable time between injury and deoth: - Between two

to three minutes.

Probable time between death and PM: - About 45

minutes after injury. Today I have seen the post mortem
report,  which is correct and coirectly bears' my
endorsement and is Ex.PM. The same cohgists of six
Ex.PM/

Injury sheet, also  bears my

endorsement.”

P

deposed as

>

“On 28.12.2017, the IO handzd ov.r to me the last worn
blood stained garments of the deccased as well as blood
stained earth, which I took to the FSL, via road

certificate, Ex.PW.7/1 and handed ovear the same to the

FSL authorities, safely. Similarly, 1 was enim_sted

warrant u/s 204 Cr.P.C. against the accused Wajid and
Mir Nawaz. .I searched for them ir the -locality and
surrounding areas but they were not available in the
vicinity and were evading their legi:l and lawful arrest. In
this respect, I recorded statements ol‘clders of the locality
on back -of the warrant, issued agains the above named
accused and returned third copy ot warrant to the Court
concerned with' my reports on back of the same., The
Ex.PW.7/2 and D'W.7/3,

warrants are

whereas, my reports on back of the same are Ex.PW.7/4
and Ex.P'W.7/5, respectively. | was also examined by the

IO u/s 161 Cw.P.C. Similarly, 1 waus also entrusted with

s

f N, cremuee asgeas e g sy e

7

PW.7,| Qayyum Khar_xr No.47 Police Station Gumbat;-—

respectively,




named accused. I proceeded with the same according to
law and returned third copy of notice to the Court
concerned with my r¢port$ on back of the same. The
notices are Ex.PW.7/6 and PW.7/7, respectively,
whereas, my reports on back of the same are Ex.PW.7/8
and Ex.PW.7/9, respectively. The accusad have gone into
hiding; and are avoiding their lewful arrest and there is no |

prospect of their arrest in the ncar fuiure.”

. PW.8, Arshad Mehmood, SI/Cl], POﬁCﬁ Station
Billitang, Kohat, deposed as

“In those days I was posted at PS Cantt, Kohat After
reglstratlon of the FIR, investigation wes entrusted to me. ..
I pxoceecied to the spot and prepared site plan, Ex.PB at™
the pointation of complainant. During spot inspection, I
secured blood stained earth from the place of-deceased,
Fazal Mehmood and sealed the same into parcel No. 1,
Ex.P-1, in the presenée of marginal witnesses, vide
recovery memo, ExX.PW.8/1. 1 mad.: house search of the
accused, vide search memo, Ex.PW.8/2. I also took into
_ possession the last worn blood stained garments of the
deceased, vide recovery memo, Ex.PW.8/3, in the
presence of marginal witnesses anc sealed the same into
parcel No. 2, Ex.P-2. I also prepared list of legal heirs of
the deceased, which is Ex.PW.8/4. | vide my application,
already exhibited as Ex.PW.1/1, s:nt the blood stained
clothes of the deceased to the FSI, via road certificate,
alrcady exhibited as Ex.PW.7/1 and received the FSL
report, ‘lix.PZ. As the accused Wajid and Mir Nawaz
were absconding, so, I vide my applications, Ex.PW.8/5
and Ex.PW.8/6, applied for issuance of warrants w/s 204
Cr.P.C. and proclamationl notices u/s 87 Cr.P.C. After

completion of investigation, 1 handed over the case file to
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accused u/s 512 Cr.P.C. Today I have seen the relevant
documents, which are correct and vorrectly bear my
Y signziturcs.”'
IX. PW.9, Mazhar Hussain, 1HC, PPolice Station Cantt,
. Kohat, deposed as . | N
“In those days, I was posted at PS Cantt, Kohat. | am
. marginal witness to the recovery memo, already
exhibited as Ex.PW.8/1, vide which the 10 during spot
inspection secured blood stained curth from the place of
- deceased, Fazal Mehmood- and sealed the g_ame into
parcel No. 1, already exhibited us Ex.P<1. I am alsox
margmal thness to the house scarch memo, alrg.ady"""'
exhibited as Ex. PW 8/2,vide which the 10 made house
search of the accused. Similarly, 1 am also margmal
witness to the recovery memo, alr-:a'dy‘ exhibited as

Ex.PW.8/3, vide which the 10 tock 1mo possession the

last worn blood stained garments of the deceased and

?-/ sealed the same into parcel No. 2. aIready exhibited as
ABAZIZ f‘*‘“}(’:}" Ex.P-2. Today I have seen the recovery memos, which
op '\\odd Criminat Trix A .
e L Kt are correct and correctly bear my siznatures.”

5. After close of prosecution evidenze, statements of the
accused were recorded under section 342 Cr.P.CC. They denied all the
cfharges leveled agaix1§t them, claimed their innocence and contended
tb have been falsely charged in the instant case. However, they neither
opted to be exammed on oath nor they produced ary evidence in their

defense

6. Learned A.PP for the State argued that the prosécutidn
has fully succeeded in provmg the case against the accused facing
tglal. He went on to say that all the material availatle on the file and
‘ all statements of PWs are in consonance with onc another without

k4 1

N N . . "'f";f ‘4 ~ ~ .
any cont_rad:ctxon.,or;doubte‘f-fe further argued that the accused facing

* - the SHO for submission of complete challan égainst the
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lr:‘ial are proved to be guilty of cold blooded mu-der thus deserves to
b:'c sentenced in accordance with law,

7 On the other hand, lcarned counsel tor the accuécd facing
tf'ial argued that the prosecution has miserably fiiiled to prove the case
against the accused fucing trial. He further argucd that the evidence of
the prosecution is ftull of dents and doubts and no conviction,
whatsoever, can be based on it. He further argued that it is a case of

no evidence and prayed for acquittal of the accused.

8. I have heard the arguments of learned A.PP"'for the State
and defence counsel with reference to the evidence brought on the file

and also perused the record. .
_ ;
9. Admittedly, the whole prosecution case hinges upon th’e
sole testimony/statement of complainant, Muhummad Roman (PW-
01), who is closely relaied to the deceased bteing his brother. No
doubt, conviction can be recorded on the testimony of sole related
witness but for the safe administration of criminal justice, evidence of
such related witness must be supported by independent and worth
reliable corroborative evidence however in the instant case the
statement of complainax:u is not getting support from any
corroborative evidence rather medicz{l evidence totally negates the.

s

version of complainant.

10. Albeit, the complainant while appearing as PW.01 reiterated'
the same facts as given by him in his initial report, I:x. PA/1 but in his
cross-examination, he admitted that he lodued the report after
consultation and deliberation with his relatives He further admitted
that before éhifting the dead body of deceased from the spot to the -
héospital he firstly went to police station, Cantt and informed the local
polxce about the occurrence. Despite the fzct th:t atter the occurrence
the complainant allegedly went to the police station but his report was
not lodged there rather he was directed to take tlu dead body to the

hospital Wthh cast «fm’pys doubt about the geruiness oi prosecution
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case. It is held by the Hon’ble, Apex Courts time and again that the

report in a murder case lodged outside the police station is always
suspicious, giving arise to an inference that it was .arranged
dclxbuately to procure the wnncss/thncsses and 1o set up him/them

lu st cycewitness/witnesses.

l:l " The ocular evidence fumislud by complainant,-

Muhammad Roman (PW.01), is highly mconsmtent with medlcal

cv:dcnec and site plan. The complainant (I’ W.01) in his cmss,—

cxmninntion atated that the decensed sustuined LS o his chest
and abdomen. He further stated that the deceased sustamed 3/4

lueaxm injuries on his person but as per Dr. Khalid Noor (PW.06),

obselved only a single entry wound at right side of middle of neck- )

with its exit on a left side shoulder bladc. Likewise, as 1he

complainant in his cross-examination stated that the accused fired

ﬁom h'md to hand dlstance, therefore, from such a closed range firi iring

wounds on the person of deceased should have charring marks but Dr.

Khalid Noor (PW.06) stated in his examination-in-chief that there was

no charring marks with the entry wound. Likewise, in the site plan,

Ex.PB, the deceased was not shown hand to hanc with the accused
facing trial, Wajid, 1o whom effective role of firing was attributed
rather the said - distance was shown as thres paces. In the
drcumstances, the medical evidence as well as site plan, Ex.PB,
totally negates the ocular testimony furnished by the complainant

(PW.01).

12. As per Murasila, Ex.PA/1, the occurrence took place on
25.12.2017 at 12:30 hours, which was x'eporied to Tahir Nawagz, SI, at
13:30 hours, who, while appearing as PW-2, staizd that he draﬂed the
“Murasila” prepared injury sheet and inquest report and referred the
dead body to the doctor for PM examination but this version is totally
denied by the medical offi icer, Dr. Khalid Noor, ’W.6, when he stated

in his cross-examination that he conducted autonsy at the dead body-

L b
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of deceased at 01:02 pm. Thus; conduct of autopsy on the dead body -

of deceased about 30 minutes prior to the report indicates towards the

absence of complainant on the spot at the time of  incident,

" procurement of his attendance during this time and lodging of report

after deliberation and consultation.

’

13. It is pertinent to mention here that as per order dated

24.05.2019 of learned Addl: Secssions Judge-Ill, Kohat the

complainant Muhammad Roman (PW.01), appeared before the court

and recorded his statement, wherein, he raiszd no objection on the
, 3 \'\‘ Ld -
confirmation of bail before arrest of the accused facing trial. Likewise,

complainant, Muhammad Roman also appeared before this Court on

[ESp—

segecivate

04.12.2019, recorded his statement, wherein, he stated that he is no: :

more interested to prosecute the accused facing trial and raised no
objection on their acquittal. Similarly, the p:‘osccutidn produced one
Ihsan Ullah Khan as PW.04, who admitted in his cross-examination
that the parties have effected compromise outside the court by fixing
Rs.2,000,000/- as Badl-i-Sulah, out of which, the complainant has

already received Rs. 1,000,000/- while, Rs.1,000,000/- s still

outstanding. He further stated in his cross-examination that the

complainant is now the guardian of children of the deceased while

widow of the deceased is in the Nika/i of the complainant.

14. In.view of the above, the evidence available on file is not ¥5

sufficient to convict the accused for the comimission of any offence.
As aftermath ol the above discussed circumstances, the prosecution

has badly failed to prove the case against the accused facing trial.

N

R
v

- T - e

. .. . ' !
Resultantly, the accused facing trial, Wajid and Mir Nawaz are hereby '

given the benefit of doubt and accordingly ac.quitted of the charges
leveled against them. They are on bail, thercfore, their sureties are.
relieved from the liability of bail bonds. Cuse property be disposed of

as per law on expiry of period of Appeal /Revision.

e
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15. The police Record be returned and file of this court be. 3
consigned to the Sessions record room after its necessary completion . 3
and compilation. | o

. : | ‘

Pronounced'in open Court at Koh:t and given under my

hand and the seal of the ¢ourt on this 07™ day o;‘December, 2019.

/; -
B
(ARBAB AZIZ AHMAD)

Additiona. Sessions Judge-
I1/Judge Model Criminal Trial

¥
‘ Court, Kohat
~ CERTIFICATE (ARBABAZIZ :\“\l:\“)
. Judg: Model Criminat Trist Courtt "7-
‘ . Certified this judgment consists of (11) pages®Eh&l*page has |
been checked, corrected and signed by me, whe: ever necessary. "
:; | 2
S ~ (ARBAB AZIZ AHMAD)

Additional Sessions Judge-
H/Judge Model Criminal Trial
Court, Kohat

(ARI AB AZIZ AlIMAD)
Judse »odel rin tinal Teisf Comry
A L Aeha




“&  BEFORE THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
il KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

&
L

' S
SUBJECT: REPRESENTATION FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE
1 | ' 4

Respected Sir,

With due respect, the' petitioner prefers the instant
representatlon for your kind consideration and order as deemed fit. Facts

leadmg to the present representatlon are as under:

Facts:
. 1. The petitioner while serviﬁé in police depar’tmeni at Kohat was
allegedly involved in a dmrder case \l/ide FIR No. 667 dated 25-
12-2017 U/S 302/34 PPC P.C Cantt Kohat. 'The petitionei was
proceeded against departmently on the above count and
dismissed from service by DPO Kohat vide OB No 844 dated 08-
08-2018. (copy enclosed) |

2. The petitioner filed an appeal before the regionalf police officer
Kohat which was re]ected vide order dated 08-08-2018 (copy .

enclosed)

3. The petitioner faced the trail before the learned Addxtlonal |
Session Judge Kohat and acqultted in the above mentloned case :

vide judgment dated 07-12-2019. (copy enclosed)

Grounds for re-instatement in service:

The petitioner was dlsmlssed from

serv1ce by DPO I(ohat on account of his alleged mvolvement ina murder_
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" .._)o-Cease. The petitioner faced the trial before the competent court of law and
i  earned acquittal in the case. Involvement of the pel‘il’_ione:r in the murder
case was the-only ground on which he had been dismiss'éd from ser;fice
by DPO Kohat. Such ground subsequently disappeafzd through  the
acquittal of the petitioner making the petitioner re-emérge as a fit and
proper person entitled to continue with his service. In suppdrt of my

contention, reliance is placed on PLJ 2011-SC-280 (copy enclosed)

Prayer: . '.
In view of the above submissions, it is f}{rayed that the
petitioner may kindly -be re-instated in service with effect

from the date of his dismissal from service with all back

benefits please.

s e -

Yours Obediently \S/
Ex-Constable Wajid No. 1189
S/o Idrees Khan

R/o Kaghazai, P.S Cantt Kohat
Cell: 0334-8323047




|
| OYFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE —
' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
o PESHAWAR.
No.S/__ [/ fz¢7T> | 120, dated Peshawar the gL_/ Y020

s oo
| |
| |

|

OR])FR

This 01del is hereby passed to dlspose of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submltted by Ex-FC Wajid No. 1189. The petitioner wa';.
dxsm]ssed from SBIVICG by District Pohce Oﬂ“cel Kohat vide OB No. 844, dated 08.08.2018 on the
allegations of mvo]vement in criminal case vide FIR No. 667, dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC Police
Station Cantt: Kohat. His appeal was rejected being time barred by Regional Police Officer, Kohat vide order
Endst: No. 7327/EC, dated 17.08.2019. _

Meeting of Appellate Board was helld on 05.03.2020 wherein petitioner was heard in person.
During hearing petltaonel contended that he has been acquitted of the charges by the court of Additional
Session Judge, Kohat vide judgment dated 07.12. 2019

His petition is time barred. Mmeover he was charged in 302 PPC case and acquiftted on the
W The acquittal from the court does not absolve the petitioner from the liability.
Therefore, the Board decided that his petition is heleby rejected.

This order is issued with the approval by the Competent Authority.

Sd/-
DR. ISHTIAQ AIIMED, psp/rrm
" Additional Inspector General of Police,
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No.s/ {fel="7  no, |
Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Regional Police Officer, Kohat. One Ser‘iyice Roll and one Fauji Missal/Enquiry File of thé above

named Ex-FC received vide );our office Memo: No. 2227/EC, dated 07.02.2020 is returned

herewith for your office record.

District Police ‘Ofﬁcer, Kohat. _ . @Q

PSO to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar. p "‘4"'

PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ‘. /

PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to AIG/Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwé, Peshawar.

Office Supdt: E-IV CPO Peshawar. ‘

T

"
‘I

- s od
. 1o L AT

(DR. ZAHID UFLAH) PSP
AIG/Establishment,

For Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
__SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. 5692/2020 R |
Wajid Ex-Constable No. 1189 Appellant
'VERSUS
Provincial Police Officer, ‘ .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others ....... Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS BY RESPONDENTS.

Respectively Sheweth:-

Parawise comments on behalf of Respondents évre submitted as under:-

Preliminary Objections:-

jii.

iv.

V.

Vi,

That the appellant has got no cause of action.

The appellant has got no locus standi.

The appellant is estopped to file fhe present appeal are his own act.
That the appeal is not maintainable in the present form.

That the appellant has not ‘come-"to this Hon: Tribunal with clean hands.
That the appeal is time barred and liable to be dismissed.

FACTS:-

1.

Pertains to record. However, the appellant has several bed entries in his

service record, besides dismissal from service. Extract from service record is

_annexure A,

Incorrect, the compiainant Muhammad Roman vide his report FIR No. 667
dated 25.12.2017 u/ss 302, 34 PPC, Police station Cantt Kohat directly
charged the appellant alongwith his co-accused for the murder of his brother
named Fazal Mehmood. Copy of FIR is attached.

The appellant after the commission of offence remained fugitive from law
and subsequently secured brejarrést bail from the court of law. The pre-

arrest bail of appellant was confirmed on the basis of compromise with the

complainant party, which is évident from court order dated 14.05.2019 ,

annexed with the memorandum of appeal.




The appellant was acquitted from the criminal case by extending benefit of
doubt, which does not amount to honorable acquittal. Further added that the
appellant was on bail and did not file departmental appeals against the
impugned order within stipulated period, which were processed by the
departmental appellate authorities, found devoid of merits, badly time barred
and correctly rejected.

The appeliant did not approach this honorable Tribunal with clean hands and
estopped to file the appeal for his own act.

GROUNDS:-

A

Incorrect, the crders passed by the respondents in accordance with law and
rules after proper departmental proceedings.

The appellant was served with charge sheet and statement of allegation and
final show cause notice at his home address, which were received by his
father duly signed and endorsed by DFC, but the appellant failed to appear
before the inquiry officer or respondent No. 3. Copy of receipt is annexure
A

The appellant had absconded after the commission of offence, however, on
confirmation of his bail before arrest, he was at liberty to pursue / join the
inquiry proceedings or to approach the competent authority for re-inquiry, but
he deliberated avoided his lawful rights, kept mum over it after unexplained -
long delay approached the departmental appellate authorities and this
honorable Tribunal as well. .
Incorrect, the charge sheet and final show cause notice were communicated
to the appellant at his home address.

Incorrect, final show cause notice was served at home address of the
appellant which was received, signed by his father and duly endorsed by
DFC concerned, copy is already annexed A.

The appellant being member of a disciplined force had committed a heinous
crime and gross misconduct as well. Furthermore, criminal and departmental
proceedings are distinct in nature, which can be run side by side.

The appellant was directly charged by complainant for the murder of his
brother. Bail before arrest of the appellant was confirmed on the basis of
compromise, which speaks of that the appellant had also entered into
compromise with the complainant during trial out of the court in order to save
his skin in departmental proceedings, which is manipulated for the purpose.it
is added that the appellant was acquitted by extending benefit of doubts,
which does not amount his acquittal honorably.



e

Prayer:- .
In view of the above, factual, legal and limitation, it is prayed that the

appeal is devoid of legal force may graciously be dismissed with costs.

Regional Polfte Officer,
Kohat, Regi

(Respermiént No. 2) | ‘ (RespondentNo. 1)

Kohat
(Respondent No. 3)
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 5692/2020 |
Wajid Ex-Constable No. 1189 e Appellant

'VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, :
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others ~ ....... Respondents

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

We, the below mentioned respondents, do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of parawise
comments are correct and true to the best of our knowledge and

belief. Nothing has been concealed from this Hon: Tribunal.

Regional Police Qffieer’ N inci i i
Kohat Re€gion : Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
(Reerondent No. 2) : o (Respondent No. 1)

(Respondent No. 3)



KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA Allcommunications _should  be
- addressed to the Registrar KPK Service
SERYICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR | Tribunal and not any official by name.

No. [ . /ST | b 0919212281
Dated: _© 12021 : Fax:- 091-9213262

To
The District Police Officer,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Kohat.
: Subject': . JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 5692/2020, MR. WAIID.

| am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated
29.07.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As above

~ REGISTRAR 77"
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR



- POLICE DEPTT:

KOHAT REGION

ORDER.

This order will dispose of a departmental appeal, moved by

Ex-Constable Wajid No. 1189 of Operation Kohat against the punishment order, passed
by DPO Kohat vide OB No. 844, dated 08.08.2018 whereby he was awarded major
puniéhment of dismissal from service for the allegations of his direct involvement in a

criminal case vide FIR No. 667, dated 25.12.2017 w/s 302/34 PPC PS Cantt, Kohat.

He preferred an appeal to the undersigned through Jail

Superintendent, Kohat, upon which comments were obtained from DPO Kohat and his

service record was perused.

I have gone through the available record and came to the
conclusion that the allegations leveled against the appellant are proved beyond any
shadow of doubt and the same has also been establi?héd by the E.O in his findings. Being
a member of disciplined force, he was not suppo,sed to indulge himself in criminal
activities. Therefore, his appeal being devoid of merits and time-barred is hereby

rejected under Police Rules 16.30(2).
Order Announced | ) ' '
08.08.2019 ' :

No. 7227 Ec,  dated Kohat the 4;’4;_‘ 12019.

~ Copy for information and necessary action to the DPO Kohat w/r
to his office Memo: No. 13983/LB, dated 02.08.2019. His service roll and Fauji missal /
enquiry file is returned helewnh T e
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OFFICE OF THE -
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
- KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

No_; E 5572/ 0 /PA duted Kohat the 67? s & ro1s

ORDER

This order is pas,séd on the departmental
enquiry against Constable Wajid No. 1189 of this District Police under

ihe Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975 Amendment 2014.

Brief facts are that he was involved in

~ criminal case vide FIR No. 667 dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC PS

)o 22

/8.

Cantt, which is a gross misconduct on his part.

Charge Sheet & Statement of Allegations
was 1ssued and Mr. Rokhanzeb DSP Lachi Kohat was appointed as
enquiry officer to proceed against him departmentally. The E.O
conducted a departmental enquiry and recommended the accused
constable for major punishment.

He was served with Final Show Cause
Notice through SHG PS Cantt on his home addiess. The SHO PS
Cantt was reported that accused constable is proclaimed offender in a
murder case and he left his village and gone to some unknown place
and he is still at large. According to the report of SHO there is no hope
to surrender himself to the court in near future.

In-view of above I, Sohail Khalid District
Police Officer, Kohat in exercise of the power conferred upon me, is

hereby award him a major punishment of "Dismissal from Service”
from the date of his absence. Kit etc issued to the constable be

collected and report.

DISTRICT

. B

KOHATf% Y/,
OB No. g/)Q '
Dateg "é_/zolg

NZE0Z- /¢ PA dated Kohat the OF — €. 2018,

CC:--
ffy R.1, Reader, Pay officer, SRC and OHC for necessary
"2 action.
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OFFICE OF THE

KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

No 4[ o é/ / /PA dated Kohat the X Q/ Q /2018

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. I, Abbas Majeed Khan Marwat, District Police Officer,

Kohat as competént auth;)rity, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police

Rules 1975, (amended 2014) is hereby serve you, Constable Wajid No.
1189 as fallow:-

1. That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted
against you by the inquiry officer for which you were given
opportunity of hearing vide office No. 40381-82/PA dated
31.12.2017.

ii. On going, through the finding and recommendations of the
inquiry officer, the material on record and other connected
papers including youf defense before the inquiry officer.

[ am satislied that you have committed the ~following
acts/omissions, specified in section 3 of the said ordinance.

Being involved in Criminal Case vide FIR No. 667 dated
95.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC PS Cantt, which is a gross
. misconduct on your part.

2. As a result thereof, 1, as competent authority,' have
tentatively decided to impose upon you major penalty provided under the

Rules ibid.

3. . You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the
aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you also intimate whether

you desire to be heard in person.

4. If no reply to this notice is, received within 07 days of its
delivery in the normal course of circumstances, it shall be presumed that

you have no defence to put in and in that case as ex-parte action shall be

taken against you.

5. The copy of the finding of inquiry officer is enclosed.

DISTRICQ&:I E OFFICER,
AT% )(1/ é)

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICE ¢ % |

.
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~ SHO PS Cantt ' No é//&? 7 /PA
Dated 24~ &./2018..
Subject: - 'FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Memo: - . : , _
' Enclosed find herewith a Final Show Cause

.Notice (in duplicate) against Constable Wajid No. 1189 to - serve

.
~ - D DI -
O A S s e T
b P T A Ty y 2 m ey e

upon him on his home address. One copy of the same duly signed

by him and return to this OfflCG for further necessary action. His

home address is as under:

Constable Wajid No. 1189 S/O Idrees Khan
R/ O Kaghazai Police Station Cantt district Kohat.

.‘yDISTRI

e

POLICE OFFICER,

KOHAT ?/y Bl

= sl

.1;._3,twfv "t??-:f:- T




No L//eﬁ?; /PA

Pated&, - fg /2018,

SHO PS Cantt

Subject: - FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Memo: -
Enclosed find herewith a Final Show Cause

upon him on his home address. One copy of the same duly signed

by him and return to this office for further necessary action. His

home address is as under:
Constable Wajid No. 1189 S/0O Idrees Khan

R/O Kaghazai Police Station Cantt district Kohat.

_ DISTRICT'POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT g/, lJ?L,

Notice (in duplicate) against Constable ‘Wajid No. 1189 to serve

Tl i - .
P ke v B

i
-4

BT



OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

o Yol dated Kohat the 914 12018

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. I, Abbas Majeed Khan Marwat, District Police Officer,

Kohat as competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police
Rules 1975, (amended 2014) is hereby serve you, Constable Wajid No.
1189 as fallow:-

i. That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted
against you by the inquiry officer for which you were given
opportunity of hearing vide office No. 40381-82/PA dated .
31.12.2017.

i1 On going, through the finding and recommendations of the
inquiry officer, the material on record and other connected
papers including your defense before the inquiry officer. ol

I am satisfied that you have committed the [ollowing
acts/omissions, specified in section 3 of the said ordinance.

Being involved in Criminal Case vide FIR No. 667 dated
25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC PS Cantt, which is a gross v
misconduct on your part.

— .

2. As a result thereof, I, as competent authority, have

N ]

AT TN, ey

tentatively decided to impose upon you major.penalty provided under the

Rules ibid.

3. You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the

T TR AT R NS 8T

aforesaid penalfy should not be imposed upon you also intimate whether

you desire to be heard in person.

]
:l:.
%
:
,

4. If no reply to this notice is received within 07 days of its
delivery in the normal course of circumstances, it'shall be presumed that
you have no defence to put in and in that case as ex-parte action shall be

taken against you.

S. The copy of the finding of inquiry officer is enclosed.

DISTRICQ&I E OFFICER,
e 4.




Fjj‘i@’jf;DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST CONSTABLE WAJID NO. 1189 -

5/[)ATE OF ENLISTMENT

i
“/IDETAIL OF GOOD & BAD
/| ENTRIES

| Good Entries

‘ : Minor . Major
Bad Entries

/  [ALLEGATIONS (PUC Flag A)

Being involved in Criminal Case vide FIR No.
667 dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC PS
Cantt, which is a gross misconduct on your

part.

CHARGE SHEET/ STATEMENT
OF ALLEGATIONS (Flag B)
AND WRITTEN REPLY (Flag C)

Issued and served upon the defaulter official
and Mr. Rokhanzeb SDPO Lachi, Kohat
was appointed as Enquiry Officer.

FINDING /
RECOMMENDATION OF

ENQUIRY OFFICER (Flag D}

The Enquiry Officer conducted departmental-
enquiry and submitted finding report and

recommended for punishment,

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

May Issue Final Show Cause Notice or
otherwise?

W/DPO, KJHAT

.-

*b




Sub Divisional Police Officer,
Circle Lachi Kohat

District Police Officer Kohat.

Jo: __52 1 PA dated Kohat the 17.02.2018

7 Subject:  DEPARTMENTAL INQUIRY AGAINST CONSTABLE
| WAJID 1189 P.S CANTT =

Memo:
Enclose please find herewith a departmental enquiry against
. constable Wajid No.1189 P.S Cantt is susitted for favour of worth

v ‘perusal please.

'Sub Divisional Police Officer,
Circle Lachi Kohat '

Encl:
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Srrused Constable Wajig

[ .
TR

~

/ worthy DiPG Koha! Lo this office, in order to ascertain the act of misconduct /

el in murder case againsl subject accused of PS Cantt Kohat.

»hiort facts are that the subject accused was charged for murder of Fazal Muhammad
day, f.e charged in the murder case, remained absent from his lawful duty, recorded vide DD
Ne S dated 2512 2017

3 The rmcord effects 97 narqes against the accusec constable Wajid 10,1189,

depiciad oy under:
4 Charge in murder case
D. Absence rom lawlul duty woa [ 25,1220 17, tili day.

4. Az per available record, the accused constable aveids his legal arrest in the murder
casc and was proceeded with ws 204 Cr.PC vide court order dated 01.01.2018 and

.

s 87 Cri"C daled 02.01 2018, execuied on 04.01.2018. His name nas also

baoa recordad. in re sgister no.d at serial no.44/2017 in PS Cantt,

5 The ascused constania was called repeatedly bui did rot appear or response hance

nvenw of roclamenon Ws &7 CrPC. he s proceeded with ex-parie.

2 W a2 e ngna tem LTI PO RETHY A .

3 PRRATR AL w2 g aw and principds) any scoused whe deli fharziely
. —eges d RS PO T . ] P T, : 8. .

B 3 SETEEL OR mant lusdn Wy ononand cighis, theols HU, HR3vivey no

7 omreumstances, the sol of mizconduct for his abse :nce from lawful duty, is being

et mrr-d '1(\\‘:}[ o any ,me.«o,'a ble doubt.

-
¥

T I, TN Py yaen e Soee i Sl aaan
2 Cesindec Ger avand o punithunent, providen o
PP LA SR o
pednE e 1878,
{ .

s I M [ vmaid

ot LS -~ = LA S ) 7
Q. Raiovast renard iz anclesod barewidn,

~P‘a"!

crecl nquiry was refored fo this office vide endst no.40381-82 dateq

and t:ooked vide FIR No.867 dated 25.12.2017 uls 302/34 PPC PS Wah Cantt. From the -




Office of the
District Police Officer,

Kohat
Dated _3[':_/'_2_/ 2017
CHARGE, SHEET.
1, ABBAS MAJEED XHAN MARWAT, DISTRICT POLICE

OFFICER, KOHAT, as competent authority under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police

Rules 1975 (amendments 2014} am of the opinion that you Constable Wajid

No. 1189 rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against, as you have
committzd the following act/omissions -within the meaning of Rule 3 of the
Police Rules 1975, A

Being invoived in Criminal Case vide FIR No. 667 dated
25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC PS Cantt, which is a gross

misconduct on your part. ,

2. By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of
misconduct under Rule 3 of the Police Rules 1975 and have rendered yourself

lizble to all or any of the penalties specified in the Rule 4 of Police Rules 1975,

L

You are, " therefore, required to submit your written
statement within 07days of the receipt of this Chargé Sheet to the enquiry
officer, |

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Officer

witiiin the specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no

defense to put in and cx-parte action shall be taken against you.

4. A statement of allegation is enclosed.

+
4

- ] L—”"‘ .
Q’”Q\’P . DIS T POLICE OFFICER,
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Office of the
District Police Officer, _
Kohat ‘

DISCIPLIKARY ACTION

I ABBAS MAJEED KHAN MARWAT, DISTRICT

POLICE OFFICER, KOHAT, as competent atithority, am of the opinion that

you Constable Wajid No. 1189 have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded

against

departmentally under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975

(Amendment 2014) as you have committed the following acts/omissions.

2.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATICNS
Being involved in Criminal Case vide FIR No. 667

dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC PS Cantt, which is

a gross misconduct on your part.

For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said

accused with reference to the above allegatioﬁségey/&é&' .k f;o:r\ ;?‘.e_(l_;,; ig
appointed as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall in accordance with

provision

of the Police Rule-1975, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to

the accused official, record his findings and make, within twenty five days of
the . receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other
appropriate action against the accused official,

The accused official shall join the proceeding on the

date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer. '

No.%ﬁg’/f@m, dated_ 3/ 7,9 j2017.

DISTR/I}T POLICE OFFICER,

1.

KOHAT@ zf//L_
Copy of above to:-

V/@@é’a&/ﬂ ﬁs%ﬂ 134?4:- The FEnquiry Officer for initiating
preceedihgs against tho accused under the provisions of Police
Rule-1975. _

The Accused Officer:- with the directions to appear before the
Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the
purpose of enquiry proceedings.

.........

T ) BT o i, L

P

Y e

e

FHRIETHTL LT T e Lrentsnn £ e ke

P TS et

e e



E k2!3/@6)/}@/20.06.2051.»‘1:’)#;19‘»@&" 228613 - ot i S G et r’ﬁﬂ'gd Pre
e g Fo ik
. b Ak

: .....«/3’%?1&‘&%' J %

‘._é/ig ‘ij?r | ‘ W A ;
a;;m %,dggw% @ny /u*’yd ’M“""Jl’ffu*"cﬂ“dwl

> f")b‘ ' ) . " /1
=230 3—@;'25-’-‘-5' ' —&# ’
! Y . ..L/:?’Jt.ﬁu"&t' “f
. 2—/9 00 2as ,?5/:7 A gd/zu lg £ /3. 30 . é)au&f&krg _r
Q/U Lorw\./ Ju J\})UW Zaba () LvJ,(} ‘-ﬁfyf:ﬁdb‘(ﬁzy)(ﬁg;j{’/‘? .'A?“. :
S /;Q 302-34% . Some Ghebihi |-
fww,gvy},wug Al p2loos 2 A )2 05 e e
‘ QLG uwturw W?)@LWK&W@JM/WMWM;K -
CLL LDL) P/vfl//"b)//'(//y , s.)»f//t’d/d'/l /c:..fw "
| b 2 -,/ Lasé C/Ub'g}wi
wwfl»’/vd/"/#xm_fojuﬂ} -
Uf%’/@}"bL)w J?*g_..wﬂu/// J » ,A/Jﬂw%ffw/ d (};
M’J#})‘l@d’iﬁ)wx"’ ~ wvty N7 w)ma_,gf 4’—:_})@>/3 |

},f 122} >1 g ( e s ;ngzj Lw‘&.l:e,@ayf’/f S
,\;;ql,;//(}u’ /’L ff"cﬁf/)!zeﬂ;’a, J&wbdt ,?,ulgw A
{dz_/,(/u&fhw/ty/}/'”/@ I/L/J/JL? (p,\mdbu 24 »ﬂu@gﬁ
Ub})u”//féfd"// ’Vwﬂf’dfz’/‘ ’“‘ﬁg/"a—'!ﬁ&,‘éd«@(‘b)/;u‘.
M}JHI(,N{)UL!L-&F}—W'A/;))’/‘« ('vzﬁu—"JJ)’)J AD’Q(_)(JL;M’
wg»//vz.)}’/«"/;wfwuyw}b /LL&W@%(’&MM}; j
4 »ﬁbdf’m,,!b//&jdwfb)/ﬂ ‘:J,,:Ufwg,wb,wbvbf
»,wﬁ a,p)/u)u(jjh J))}O,y’//zj’ﬂ ‘?“Q{uwﬂwoa/l__
’;3’/\’ AD ?Ub)“éﬁﬂyﬂb(}»’,f})éd* 2 pﬂa""é-,u bf/“’mﬂbl
1291358 659 Ll P Ls oa S, s w1550 g f,v,y‘) u, |
/«!l/z»)w;vd«w é)’wﬂuf’ﬁ’éw 2322 1803955 .
Loysy3osbE. *7""%/;/"'""«/0/4//”/ -

.} Q.J?" I/Lf/bﬂ) r (Nt
«'Jf?,ﬂ’)ééﬁfuﬁfﬁzjz.ﬂ;w\}ﬁf——vb lt[fﬂ') gs)ﬁbo <P M iﬂ

| u?rn’riwbv Pe‘*-'-vce g beﬂ’uﬂ
bl Yl 1222 DU 02

- - -t

@_&zyu,»@ ‘f"’w/"/ :

wy/uim«r &Jp,u:'a"b' .

et




. o
il

2 U] afs

///4’1234_;9 fagL-a /7 oAb 212 \_//}Jj/pf g
W;ﬁ@fwuﬂ&))q{;/_//fL_,;?/_D/NBJJKI,ZQ) 5- d-“!\-’
I&Aj("l X{ngg?/ //d)é—‘;.q L—/J.frl_g_(',,....d_/_,;/_,r‘; {_;s,

0) 'PJ/‘/&“J/‘— ﬁ/)/ #—G—/"/J *j/)/7/2 O.}Jj V))S 30/"/9/ LDLJ"J/"’

: ? ) st G ENEY(Jet>2!2
‘)D))J/—J/J e _)wo&_,y,lJ 'f‘SJ w-”/r’w? /M,?/Jd/;;d

&tk_ﬁ,w)f—'/wy}”%/ajo»sg G2 e
/Dzb»s ))u@bd LLJJV-’)L@ T ’JJ‘”‘ ) A /f |
dAﬂ//B\J J)/ &.b@&/&dxwiﬂ/ﬂ/-’/j&fj/o)} (2

'/( _Lg" 4/.» L[)) 2y ))JL/C»(/V ’—L‘f-’ ]‘./_E.LI /J \,-/u g 41’6’3 ' s
o Ls | |
9/()’-’fu/ TIPSR s ol

/i o

/9/ d)}ﬂ;.!ovﬂlr’/ : {

ol S ropso B 54 -] 2{0?5’ ! N
jo;zl}(;_;)) ))g Jo /D}bj) Aéﬁ?i»/équJJdJl;/ﬂﬁO‘j/ o o

/ |

/ . . - ) ) } . §LZ . . . . ‘ |
EZM {M R S wc;zzé:z/ |
PN P Al o '
25— ’7 .




’?J"}.? J/))i? ,!sl B GM'N‘& -

/ /Z”’?C’ L5548 77— p/ss;)%a LaJ/ ,f,Jf ‘/»J//J—hg J 59
&H*L&WQJV/OMMJ /2217)3,]/.9{ 0/6 yo0 5°F
0@)—!’ "b»J ’eff/fowow,w MJ,;—L_#J’ ";,«Jia
, L,o))b ale 199 (L) 5ol &J/O)Zdjldy(é&/’d- :
//’%f 059 4T e pese L geRningy {/J/}“/!M/‘J/)J |
Ifl«f)?/.lé’ c/}//gj)/c%f’/hj/’t JJ})J_Q-L)M*D(_}’”%{-?QZ/?L/ |
2 5:2% Gﬂddi?/ﬂt/ﬂtéw,} oG A Gt tbe
5B sotod 139 oot AL oo tfidan
H.,S}J/)/cég %)f-» Md,V/bfﬁJ&bww‘g»Ja_grf‘@!!m
/3(/ /jﬂ//}fa.hJC«///" \95/" v*‘/UzM/ua”/O‘? 30
OJ))/M{J?,M u;/uy//,v &)zg&\/JL/;/Z/)Cc/ﬂ{y_//ﬂJ

f}_mfo{pruy(}Duwzw/cﬂﬂl,}ﬂ/()bu@/&{w
e U) C////’Z—/ °//)O'/s

‘;;‘»@}. A

' ’Y dfP/(;Ji/j(jﬂ
parepstY
sz

ﬂ’




s )
Y Gt o
A -

- Jls

- /’,2'/0)'/6”95/1 )l)f‘J~ L'D?/;{ }fo prjyu/)j//p’fb’}g
o Tl 5 2 Gon s v(,@({ 3 f»ﬂﬁ;b/’;wy |
lé})))/w’-"@))vv/}*sppcﬂc‘/"@%/qu)f)‘{;b/d}-j) .
f/\édf"bmwv//é?? d( /}Dljjff’/“‘c-/i \y—’_y\_‘; ,,L,_,J)ﬂ/
e PIYEE ] L
%’/& Ly a2t A?)/‘// 2370~ $33047 o7 9)&
(5 r)? }é},yj)J)LD di,. /,Jcéifl))* (,,;_/_} ﬁ.JJ,,,J
- //wsjb’”/%d’ "’/U’”VV”&D&P gléjﬁﬁp;b/;/’é»“

j/)d,df}/Uu/U///JU/)f"?/-'k{/&)/ &d L,JJ 2is ca;ib.ﬂ_,r(}{»r‘

;jf/d!lvujjﬁ - ) . | &//
ﬁ( /AL " / ’ i &/ fﬂ)&{,\/@)
M/jyzswﬁ” | é”l‘{” f”’//’/
A5 17 - % %fy/‘// . ,p W
' . /2. ' T /ﬁ'
: o ‘ ﬂﬂ% | TAL
’éLpLD = 25 /2 17

U\”V’J};—f'ﬂb} 25 ‘lét'.'.)g.qﬁiaj s
if%z; dbﬁﬁﬂddlq”/() ;—/ww QY D

?N""}L.D ,j§> LS"J (b 4 ’JJ N kaJ rok\ﬁ»«” Q/NJ‘// ] \555& dr\a’\(é 3L,J chzl
U“’ W«JJ rJLQ/( (a)/?’“(y') d}"’ug d//“/ A &UW‘M\“‘ %t A\i@sﬁdﬁfﬂ
y b7 e’ P\ﬁs | (

7?( 3"/ &D 29,; o1




. 0922-9260274 ‘ O

0922-9260275

The  Superintendent of Police,
Investigation Wing, Kohat.

. o .
To: The  District Police Officer Kohat.

No‘é"zrﬂﬁ /GC,  Dated Kohat the /fpl /2017,

Subject: CASE FIR NO. 667 DATED 25.12.2017 U/S 302/34 PPC PS CANTT.

Memo: . .
It is submitted that Constable Wajid No. 1189 s/o [drces r/o Kaghazai

presen'tl‘y posted in police station Usterzai has been charged in the above cited casc.

It is therefore, requested that his pay may be stopped and departmental

C % {1
Superifitefident of Police

' ' S nvestigation Wing, Kohat
No.67%6. sace, /%v |
- ' Copy to OI1 PS Cantt for information and neccssary action. ‘

proceeding may kindly be initiated against him please.

_PAJen=

o
J53 e e\hc.utge, S\'\

Local Disk E Folder General Drafting 2017



POLICE DEPTT: - DISTRICT KOHAT

3

ORDER
Constable Wajid No. 1189 of this district

Police is hereby suspended and closed to Police Lines Kohat due to his
involvement in case FIR No. 667 dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC
PS Cantt with immediate effect.

oBNo._||1F | ycH

Date 29-12-1 /2017 ~ DISTKICT POLICE OFFICER,
c : | KOHAT% 72
No /PA dated Kohat the 2017.

Copy of above is forwarded to Reader/SRC/OHC for
necessary action. : :
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Statement of D.I.C ;_. l1
- ‘ : (H '
‘ Stated that in reference o Cas'u: FIR No. EE7
- .' Ty ) ‘i‘ : ":n . ]
PusS_ AL 3oz /34 oo

. AR -
"I have been cnlruslca} with the exceution of warrant ol Ufs

K g
Sot> B Lo R ) 1
accused ) - L S/o O: U~

' ; |‘: 1 2 b
o T el @

2
P
for the exeeution ol said wacrant. | went 1 the Tocality villape / arg

T
by

o

SR £
b he /-'l.l,

wirs 7 werc living, | searely lim 2 them theedgh outin the entire Toeahity,
: l TN
!

. B v . Copr o am I Iyt
not be traced as he / they has / have ponc-into hiding, The warrant H/8,2041 X
. - [
- .
not be exeeuted. — L
Y :-.l C
lx‘ !

RO & AC
Dt 2-7- /8-

.

e B s

T | .
ORDER L s g

. Being satisticd from the stitenment o Outh ol DL :
Il'l win rL:'i !
prachivnation s 87 Ot i Iwrclm'\'.|il:i"s"{‘l'\'d apainst the necused 'Elf";\"“{,f“"“' ‘L“'_'l'lzls.“

< ihail

1

- - 0 Y ) . ! . . . . N o ;'
courl in ol the view that the aecused s S e avoidiong his 2 their Tawlyl'areg

R

il
n

A - Vi . , T
1100 coneerned s direeted to altis the copy ol procknmation on the nol

Nt
o

. : . . ! N . i
courl, the outer door ol the house ol the :;L'\l'ln:\'-.'\l i swecordanee with Taw g
LI ] R - i
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' POLICE DEPTT:

DISTRICT KOHAT

ORDER :
Constable Wajid No. 1189 of this district

Poljce is hereby suspended and closed tb Police Lines Kohat due to his
involvement in case FIR No. 667 dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC
PS Cantt with immediate effect. -

OB No.._ , A 7 . QT |

Date 9 -1 j2017 - %ISTRI POLICE OFFICER,
‘ ) / KOHAT% W//l-

No__ - /PA dated Kohat the : 2017.

. Copy of above is forwarded to Reader/SRC/OHC for
‘necessary action. - :

=== 1A Work 20] G{f’-h-\mz
“

Tmation Ouden 2016



G 0922-9260274 _ o - C |
0922-9260275 - '

The  Superintendent of Police,
Investigation Wing, Kohat.

’/'
The = District Poligc Officer Kohat.

NoZ735/GC,  Dated Kohat the 2[R R017.

3/ . To:

- Subject: CASE FIR NO. 667 DATED 25.12.2017 U/S 302/34 PPC PS CAI"-?'E"I'.

Memo:

It is submilted that Constable Wajid No. 1189 s/o Idrees r/o aghazai
: bresenlly posted in police station Usterzai has been charged in the above cited casc.

It is therefore, requested that bis pay may be stopped and dep.urtmental

C%%; [ -
Superifiteident of Police

- lovestigation Wicp, Kol
No. 6736 sac, S fo
Copy to OII PS Cantt i:r information and nceessary action.

proceeding may-kindly be initiated against him please.

PAjoHe

v e

S

L
&\\ca:ﬂxi’_. S\'\Q‘}\ o

Locil i4isk E Folder Geneial Chalting 2017



ne

POLICE DEPTT: | ' DISTRICT KOHAT

ORDER ‘

Constable Wajid No. 1189 of this district
Police is hereby suspended and closed to Police Lines Kohat due to his
involvément in case FIR No. 667 dated 25.12.2017 u/s 302/34 PPC
PS Cantt with immediate effect.

OB No._/// 7 Q
Date Y - /2 /2017 DISTKICT POLICE OFFICER,

| KOHAT%I 7/

no 088385 /PA dated Kohat the _ 3! —/ 2~ 2017.

Copy of above is forwarded to Reader/SRC/OHC for
necessary action. | ‘
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Whlch the appellant Pfeferred departrnental appe al 91",1' L

30.8 2012 w1t.h z|1 consnderable delay and thrs Trlbunal had no b |

‘powers to condone the delay made before the departmental '

appellate authonty He further stated that admxttedly the h
, appellant remamed abseonder for a long penod and did not |
- perforrn duty, thee he was not entltled for any back benoﬁt.s 1 5
| He .:str.essed that under Rule 54 of Fundameutal Rules the: 3
competent authonty bas got the drscretlonary power i erther;‘
allow or drs-allow any such. beneﬁts and in cn‘cumstances of ‘. | §
| the case, 1nterv!emng penod of the appellant had nghtly been' R
treated as leave [without pay. He requested t.hat the appeal may_ -

be dismissed. . B /

1

'

6. We hav'le heard arguments of the learnedf eounsel ’t_'or.the‘ '

p'arties and perius'ed the available record with their assistance.. .

I - . . . .
The Tnbunal is of the view that departmental appeal of

| /
) the appellant dated

07.01.2012 ‘ was adrmttedly tune—barred before ‘thel -

.".

30 2. 2012 agaxnst the 1mpugned order dated

departmental ‘appellate authonty Under the 1aW thls Tl’lbunal' =

ha.s no powers to condone the delay ‘before the departrnental'

appellate authonty\'l'he appellant aﬁer mvolvement m cnmmal
-‘___”_.-—f——""
|

case should have surrendered hnnself but he remamed fugltlve.

o

rfrom law for a long penod of more than ﬁve years 'I'hef

appm perform any du' i d-ﬁ'o:rl_

2 0. 2003 t|o 21 10.2009 ( 6 years), therefore he i is not entitled .

c__.....—-——""""-t

to recelve salary etc. for that penod ' N
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Gerrnment of Pakigfan Cabinet Se;retariat Establishment Division No. 3/1‘0/‘2010-R-v‘1I Islamabad, the
17thMarch, 2.010 .. . ;

v
R
t

OFFICE MEMORANDUM Subject: REPEAL OF REMOVAL FROIVI SERVICE (SPECIAL POWERS)
S ' ORDINANCE, 2000 ‘

The undersigned‘;i;;'-iﬂi_fécted to state that the Removal from Service (Special -Po"wers~)"'0rdinanc‘é 2000
has been repealed vide Section 2(1} of the Act No. Il of 2010 {printed-over- Ieaf) It recewed the assent of
the President on 51" March 2010

Under sub-section {2) of Section 2 of the Act ibid, all proceedings pending under the repealed
Ordinance immediately before the commencement of Act No. Ill of 2010 against any person whether in
government service or corporation service shall continue under the repealed Ordinance.

Under sub-section (3) of Section 2 of the Act ibid, all fresh disciplinary proceedings from 5thMarch, 2010
onwards relating to persons in government service, to whom the Civil Servants Act, 1973 (LXXI of 1973)
and the Government Servants(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 1973, apply, shall be governed under the
aforesaid Act and the rules made thereunder and persons in corporation service shall be governed
under the law applicable to them and rules and by-laws made thereunder.

-4. Ministries/Divisions are requested to kindly bring the above instructionsto the notice of all
concerned for information and compliance. ir ( A y133- s ir Section Officer R-Il} All Secretaries/Additional
Secretaries Incharee, Ministries/Division '




TDateof

== Ordcr or othcr procecdmgs thh Slgnatme of Iudgel.'Magi str'até o a3
order/ - : - R E NE
.procecdmgs ‘ D/'A ;ML b@m& ( CR ’vwé“un_moi a)
| , KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL '___/‘ -
S\ PESH.AWAR ‘

Semce Appeal No 23/2013 ~

Muhammad Alam Versus the Distnc1 Education'_Ofﬁ.cér,: -

Charsadda ete. . e T &

JTUDGMENT.
20.05.2015 ABDUL LATIF MEMBER- Appellant with

_ been remstated

| employee of Educatron De_partment

+"|was charged in a criminal case

| ‘hidc' anid lateron arrested and: then

counsel ('Mr Gohar Ah Advocate) and

Govemmcnt Pleader with -Javed Ahr'lad,",'Supdt. - for -the

respondents-department present. L

’,

12 'The'appcllaht M\']hammad Alam

'under Section 4 of thc Khyber Pakhtur

Act, 1974 agamst the order dated 07.1
1n semce w.e.f.

20.10.2003 ‘with all back benefits.
.S . ¢

g

13. Bnef facts of the case are thiit the appellant was: the

Charsadda: He was put under suspersxon however he wen‘r 10’ v

on the basis of ‘compromise vide order dated 7 9 2010 of the|. -

* | AddL. Sessions Judge-I, Charsadda. After his acquittel, the

)

. U/S 302/324/148/149-PPC

Mr. Muhammad Jan, {*

filed the ixf_stant‘ 'ap_'péal
idhwa Service Tribunal
20 12, _wheréby he has '

22102009 instead of

Dlstnct Charsadda who

2 = Merewa rTlLY LSO

UL ULt U'-Iv:._ l.AU L, agamst i

|vide FIR No. 471, dated 20102003 P.S. ‘Sardheri, District | -

chultted from the charges’ .



‘‘‘‘‘

e

Appellant approached the respondents de partment ,_for. hi_‘"

remstatement 1n serv1ce and he was acccrdmgly remstated

~

w.e.f.' 22.10.2009, however, the' mtervemng penod wef

20 10 2003 to 21.10.2009 was treated as

eave w1thout pay, {
v1de order .dated 07.1.2012 of respondent Nol Feelmg'

aggneved the appellant filed departmental appeau on’
30. 8 2012 before respondent No 2 whxm was not decxded
within the st1pulated t1me hence the present appeal hefo're thlS h
Trxbunal e

4,

The learned counsel for ‘the appellant stated that the |

u'npugned order was agamst law and rules jon the;subject. That e

under the rules monthly salary and annual mcrements of the o

T R ‘ ‘ appe]lant could not be stopped during Sll;pC'lSlon penod He:

J further stated suspenswn was not an offaa’,o 1f S0 then :

rcspondcnt»department should havc 1ssu.d eharge sheet and '

show cause notice cle. to him. The leasned: counsel lor the '

appellant stressed that the appeal was w1thm tlme however if

there was any delay in' filing the appeal tne appellant had

B At

(s

already ﬁled appllcatlon for . condonauon of delay,

aecornpamed with the appeal He requested that the appeal rnay' o

e
be aecepted He relied on 2007 SCMR-S" 5, 2014 SCMR 1843 P
and 2015 SCMR-77

'S

5.0 The leamed Government l?leader resisted the argume'nts

the arguments of the learned counsel for the appellant and» . /

L

- stated that the mpugued order was 1ssued on 07.1.2012, again,s_t-v

C3 Fietl e b o




